RESOLUTION NO).

A RESOLUTION OF THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF FRESNO DELEGATING AUTHORITY TO THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO ENTER PURCHASE AGREEMENTS FOR THE SALE OF FORMER AGENCY PROPERTY

WHEREAS, the Successor Agency is directed to dispose of assets and properties of the former Redevelopment Agency ("Agency") as directed by the Oversight Board pursuant to California Health and Safety Code section 34177(e); and

WHEREAS, both the Successor Agency and the Oversight Board have adopted guidelines governing the property disposal process; and

WHEREAS, the Oversight Board has directed property be disposed of consistent with the adopted guidelines; and

WHEREAS, To expeditiously complete disposition, the Successor Agency wishes to delegate authority to the Executive Director to execute purchase agreements consistent with this resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Successor Agency to the Redevelopment agency of the City of Fresno, hereby finds, resolves and determines as follows:

1. The Executive Director is authorized to execute purchase and sale agreements for former Agency properties disposed of consistent with the adopted guidelines.

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

		1	of	2

Date Adopted:
Date Approved:
Effective Date:
City Attorney Approval:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF FRESNO) ss. CITY OF FRESNO)	
I, YVONNE SPENCE, City Clerk of the resolution was adopted by the Council of the on the day of	
AYES : NOES : ABSENT : ABSTAIN :	
Mayor Approval: Mayor Approval/No Return:	, 2016
Mayor Approval/No Heturn: Mayor Veto:	, 2016 . 2016
Mayor Veto: Council Override Vote:	, 2016
	YVONNE SPENCE, CMC City Clerk
	By:
APPROVED AS TO FORM: DOUGLAS T. SLOAN City Attorney	Deputy
By: Katie Doerr [Date] Chief Assistant City Attorney	
KBD:ns [71695ns/kbd]	